WAIVER – Brantford & District Kennel & Obedience Club All Breed Trials December 11-12, 2021

All events are held under the Official Rules and Regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club.

Absolutely no alcoholic beverages, smoking, vaping, cannabis, illegal drugs or firearms will be allowed on The Poodle Farm property on the day of a CKC Licensed event.

CKC, its agents and employees, the host club and The Poodle Farm assume no responsibility for any loss, damage, or injury sustained by spectators or by exhibitors and handlers, or to any of their dogs or property, and further assume no responsibility for injury to children not under the control of their parents or guardians. CKC, the host club and The Poodle Farm are not responsible for loss, accidents or theft.

By signing this form, I hereby agree to waive any claim, action, or lawsuit, and further agree to indemnify and hold CKC, the host club, The Poodle Farm, event volunteers, and any approved CKC Judge and/or certifying official harmless from any claims, actions or lawsuits resulting from my participation in this event, and any action, decision or judgment made by any CKC or host club representative or approved Judge/Certifying Official under the official CKC Rules and Regulations governing this event.

I acknowledge that the current Official CKC Obedience Trial & rally Obedience Trial Rules and Regulationsare available to me, and that I am familiar with their contents.

Assumption of the Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to Coronaviris/COVID-19-Coronavirus. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. As a result, federal, provincial, and local governments and federal and provincial health agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the congregation of groups of people. The Brantford & District Kennel & Obedience Club and The Poodle Farm have put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19, however cannot guarantee that you will not become infected with COVID-19. Attending the events could increase your risk of contracting COVID-19. By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of the COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending this event and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at the Brantford & District Kennel & Obedience Club events held at The Poodle Farm may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, club members, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to myself (including but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and/or death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I may experience or incur in connection with my attendance at this event or participation in this event. On my behalf, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless Brantford & District Kennel & Obedience Club, The Poodle Farm, agents, representatives of and from the Claims, including liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of Brantford & District Kennel & Obedience Club, The Poodle Farm, officiating judges, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any Brantford & District Kennel & Obedience Club event.

In consideration for being allowed to attend, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Brantford & District Kennel & Obedience Club, The Poodle Farm and the CKC from all liability or claims of any nature by myself, my guests and family members. By signing this form I also confirm that I have read and will follow all Brantford & District Kennel & Obedience Club/The Poodle Farm rules and COVID-19 safety measures and that I will ensure anyone that accompanies me to this event will abide by these rules/safety measures as well.

My signature indicates that:

I/we understand and agree to the above and to abide by all of the Official CKC Rules and Regulations, and any additional Rules or Regulations included in the Official Premium List.

I/we testify that the dog entered is healthy.

I/we certify that the dog entered is not dangerous to any person or other dog.



Office Use Only		
-----------------	--	--

Official Entry Form for Obedience



 Sunday
 December 12, 2021
 042 □
 043 □

wners Information gistered Owner(s) wners Address Street andler/Agent Name andler/Agent Address Street ERTIFY that I am the registered own ove and accept full responsibility for und by the rules and regulation of T	ner(s) of the dog or that I r all statements made in t	his entry. In consideratio	n of the acceptance of t	his entry, I (we) agree to
wners Information gistered Owner(s) wners Address Street andler/Agent Name	Email to	City	Prov	
wners Information gistered Owner(s) wners Address Street	Email to			Postal Code
wners Information gistered Owner(s) wners Address Street	Email to			Postal Code
WNERS INFORMATION gistered Owner(s) wners Address	Email to			Postal Code
WNERS INFORMATION gistered Owner(s)	Email to	Owner 🗆	Handler □	
WNERS INFORMATION	Email to	Owner \square	Handler \square	
	Email to	Owner \square	Handler \square	
m:				
e:				
eeder:				
eight at Withers"		Place Of Birtil.	Callaua 🗆 Eise	ewilere 🗆
	TCN ¤		Canada Else	with and \square
	PEN	Call Name		
CKC Registration #	MCN	Number		
ate of Birth D M	Y Bree	d	variety	Sex
eg Name of Dog				
OG INFORMATION	Intermediate/	Open/ Utility Jump	Height″	Width
Intermediate Novice	□ Novice C	☐ Utility A	L	□ Utility B
Pre-Novice		☐ Open H		
		☐ Open H		-
	□ Novice A			
ASSES	ass per Trial		lay and/or trial #'s	

Mail to: Alan Ratcliffe, 1800 Windham Rd 6, Vanessa, ON NOE 1V0. Cheque Payable to Brantford & District eMail: Secretary@thepoodlefarm.com

Kennel & Obedience Club eTransfer Security answer: